
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
Regular Meeting 
January 19, 2017 --- 8:30 am 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 19th day of January, 2017 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at the 
Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court present, 
to wit: 

JACQUES BLANCHETTE 
MARTIN NASH 
MIKE MARSHALL 
JACK WALSTON 
DONECE GREGORY 

The following were absent: Commissioner Hughes 
addition the above were: 

JACKIE SKINNER 
TERRY ALLEN 
L YNNETTE CRUSE 
DALE FREEMAN 
KEN JOBE 

COUNTY JUDGE, PRESIDING 
COMMISSIONER, PCT 1 
COMMISSIONER, PCT 3 
COMMISSIONER, PCT 4 
COUNTY CLERK, Ex Officio 

thereby constituting a quorum. In 

COUNTY AUDITOR 
JUVENILE PROBATION OFFICER 
TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR 
CONSTABLE, PCT #1 
EMERGENCY MNGT. COORDINATOR 

After calling the meeting to order, Judge Blanchette invited anyone offended by the customary 
prayer to step out in the hall and return after the conclusion of the prayer. Invocation was 
delivered by Ray Shearer. Commissioner Walston led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Texas 
Flag. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Walston to 
accept the minutes from the meetings: January 12th. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall to approve the budget amendment/line item 
transfer for Road and Bridge, Pct. 2. Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. All voted 
yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to approve paying the county bills. Commissioner Nash 
seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE A TT ACHED 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to accept the constables' quarterly report, as presented 
by Dale Freeman. Commissioner Nash seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall to purchase two acres for Precinct #3, in the 
amount of$ 26,876, after property taxes have been paid. Commissioner Walston seconded 
the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Nash motioned to approve the proposal from Pyramid Roofing to repair the 
Tyler County annex building (Tax Assessor/Collector' s office). It was the consensus of the 
court that the proposal, approximately $48,000, did not include the drive-through. The motion 
was seconded by Commissioner Walston. All voted yes and none no 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Walston that 
the commissioners' court choose two of the commissioners for the Village Mills ESD #8. All 
voted yes and none no. Hardin County will continue to choose the other three commissioners. 

Commissioner Nash motioned to open the statement of qualifications for engineering 
services for the CDBG Regional Fund, Texas Capital Fund and/or the Community 
Enhancement Fund Grant. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Marshall. All voted 
yes and none no. Proposals were received from: Action Civil Engineering! Ace Consulting 
Engineering, LJA Engineering, Goodwin-Lassiter, Schaumberg & Polk 



Commissioners' Court 
January 19,2017 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Nash to 
approve the quarterly investment report, as submitted by the County Treasurer. All voted 
yes and none no. SEE A TT ACHED 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to renew the office space donation agreement for State 
Representative James White. Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. All voted yes and 
none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

A motion was made by Judge Blanchette to receive the replacement van from the VFW Post 
for use in transporting Tyler County veterans to the V A Medical Center in Houston. The 
motion was seconded by Commissioner Marshall. James Hale negotiated the purchase price 
of the van. The county will receive the van and re-title it back to the V A. They are responsible 
for the maintenance and operations. Once this van is taken out of service, the County will have 
no interest/investment in the value at the end ofthe life of the vehicle. All voted yes and none 
no. SEE ATTACHED 

Executive session was not held 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Walston that the 
meeting adjourns. All voted yes and none no. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED: 8:59 a.m. 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County Commissioners' 
Court, do hereby certify the fact that the above is a true and correct record ofthe Tyler County 
Commissioners' Court session held on January 19, 2017. 

Witness my hand and seal of office on this 13th day of February, 2017. 
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LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Department & Fund: Road & Bridge #2/022 

Date: 1119/2017 

Honorable Commissioner's Court of Tyler County 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

LINE ITEM LINE ITEM NUMBER BUDGET AMENDED INCREASE 

(DECREASE) 

022-000-43200 Purchase of Equipment $51,237.00 $161,237.00 $110,000.00 

022-000-42160 Road Material $32,723.00 $72,723.00 $40,000.00 

022-000-42401 Tires, Tubes $12,000.00 $20,000.00 $8,000.00 

022-000-42425 Machinery Maintenance $50,270.00 $70,270.00 $20,000.00 

022-000-42510 Utilties $2,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,000.00 

022-000-42659 Travel & Education $2,000.00 $7,000.00 $5,000.00 

{/;;~W4,~rutb 
ppr ed CommIssIoners Court 

James "Rusty" Hughes 



Accounts Payable and Monthly 
Allowance 

Dec. 23,2016 - Jan.19,2017 



Vendor Name Payable Number 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST 11/10/16-12/9/16-0321 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST 11/10/16-12/9/16-0321 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST 11/10/16-12/9/16-0321 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST 11/10/16-12/9/16-0321 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST 11/10/16-12/9/16-0321 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST 11/10/16-12/9/16-0321 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST 11/10/16-12/9/16-0321 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST 11/10/16-12/9/16-0321 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST 11/10/16-12/9/16-0321 

EASTEX TRAILER SALES 170 

METLIFE INSURANCE INV0033818 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 0002013 

WEATHERBY, ANALICIA 072 

SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERIF 11/1-30/16TCSO 

HARDIN COUNTY JAIL 11/1-30/16TCSO 

JOBE, KELLY 12/12/16KJ 

SPIVEY, JACOB 12/16-19/16JS 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC 12-16/6915 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, G 12-16/8011 

FLEET SAFETY EQUIPMENT, IN 155911 

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 167040710 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 20-233282 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 20-233282 

SPIVEY, JACOB 26370 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 2896018 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 2896026 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 2897259 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 2897263 

IN DOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 2897322 

WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 339388 

BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 3611 

BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 3612 

SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERIF NOVEMBER2016 

TEXAS DEPT. PARKS & WILDLIF t90346TUTION 

TEXAS DEPT. PARKS & WILDLIF T90350TAH 

TEXAS COMMISSION ON LAW 1-3-17TR 

LAURENT, JERRY 09302009 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 0002018 

SAUNDERS, STEPHEN 001 

WEATHERBY, ANALICIA 073 

MARTIN, ERNEST 1/10-13/17EM 

JOBE, KELLY 26371 

CIT 29612017 

WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 339389 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 84084 

NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITU CV888754 

SYSTEM ACCESS DA194 

TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFA FY2017 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU NRDD-0002031-LE 

EFFICIENT SYSTEMS, INC. 511365 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 1/1-31/14TCSO 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 1/1-31/17COAUD 

ZIMMERMAN, CHARLES 1/14-10/13/16CZ 

Post Date 

12/28/2016 

12/28/2016 

12/28/2016 

12/28/2016 

12/28/2016 

12/28/2016 

12/28/2016 

12/28/2016 

12/28/2016 

12/28/2016 

12/28/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

12/29/2016 

01/03/2017 

01/05/2017 

01/06/2017 

01/06/2017 

01/06/2017 

01/06/2017 

12/31/2016 

12/31/2016 

01/06/2017 

01/06/2017 

12/31/2016 

12/31/2016 

01/06/2017 

01/06/2017 

12/31/2016 

01/09/2017 

01/09/2017 

12/31/2016 

Expense Approval Report 
By Fund 

i Ml.rv1'J~ G ~CEccccteCce6 IEcecCE eCce£) 

Description (Item) Account Number Amount 

NOV.2016/MASTERCARD BILL 010-401-42111 35.28 

NOV.2016/MASTERCARD BILL 010-401-42178 639.29 

NOV.2016/MASTERCARD BILL 010-426-42400 129.00 

NOV.2016/MASTERCARD BILL 010-426-42413 9.45 

NOV.2016/MASTERCARD BILL 010-427-42157 4.09 

NOV.2016/MASTERCARD BILL 010-427-42659 38.00 

NOV.2016/MASTERCARD BILL 010-430-42100 18.70 

NOV.2016/MASTERCARD BILL 010-442-42412 270.61 

NOV.2016/MASTERCARD BILL 010-453-43210 1,273.33 

INV. #170/TCSO 010-453-43600 6,439.00 

GENERAL ACCOUNTS 010-401-40150 1,802.50 

INV.#0002013/COUNTY OFFIC 010-440-42353 120.00 

INV#072/COJUD 010-442-42412 90.00 

NOV.2016/TCSO 010-401-42231 2,850.00 

NOV.2016/TCSO 010-401-42231 720.00 

TRAVEL EXP'/FCS QTRLY.MTG. 010-439-42225 61.57 

MILEAGE/BEEF WKSHP. & DEE 010-439-42224 89.10 

6915/TREAS. 010-442-42412 397.68 

8011/JP.2 010-412-42500 82.47 

INV.#155911/TCSO 010-453-43600 296.53 

819219/TCSO 010-427-42157 4,793.06 

104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 139.91 

104307/COAUD 010-440-42101 278.95 

REIMB'/SUPPLIES 010-439-42181 180.18 

185596/CDA 010-419-42100 1,539.24 

185596/CDA 010-419-42100 603.54 

185596/CDA 010-419-42100 525.10 

185596/CDA 010-419-42100 103.92 

185596/CDA 010-419-42100 436.41 

INV.#339388/REMODEL 010-401-42178 300.00 

INV.#3611/JP.1 010-401-42643 250.00 

INV.#3612/JP.1 010-401-42643 250.00 

NOV.2016 PRESCRIPTIONS/TS 010-401-42231 244.75 

T90346/TUTION, ROBERT O. 010-401-48000 57.80 

T90350/HUNT, TAYLER A. 010-401-48000 57.80 

TCOlE PID#302752/CONST.PC 010-428-42661 35.00 

REPLACE PAYROLL CHECK 080 010-426-40000 1,045.08 

INV#0002018/COUNTY OFFIC 010-440-42353 360.00 

INV.#OOl/TREAS. 010-442-42412 150.00 

INV.#073/COJUD 010-442-42412 90.00 

PER DIEM/GANG CON FERENC 010-426-42659 200.00 

REIMB/SUPPLIES 010-439-42181 1,255.85 

930-0039477-000/JP.1 010-440-42677 91.27 

INV.#339389/REMODEL 010-401-42178 300.00 

22715/TC YTH. PROG. 010-401-42204 2,263.01 

AU1226/COUNTY CLERK 010-453-43210 752.00 

INV.#DA194/CDA 010-440-42353 120.00 

2017 BUDGET ALLOCATION 010-401-42201 5,000.00 

CLAIM #LE20160753-1/MEM 010-401-42628 1,625.30 

INV.#S11365/TCSO 010-442-42411 312.00 

052716501/TCSO 010-427-42108 138.45 

074616901/COAUD 010-440-42350 863.94 

SETX GROUNDWATER CONSE 010-401-42233 379.62 
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Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount 

BOONE,JIM 1/14-7/14/16JB 12/31/2016 MILEAGE/SETX GROUNDWAT 010-401-42233 278.10 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 1/2-2/1/17EOC 01/09/2017 075255801/EOC 010-440-42350 84.53 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 1/7/17-2/6/17TAX 01/09/2017 076130302/TAX 010-440-42350 129.99 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 12/23/16-1/22/17 01/09/2017 075039502/TCSO 010-427-42108 82.12 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 12-16/00001903 12/31/2016 00001903/COCLK 010-442-42516 48.02 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 12-16/00002804 12/31/2016 00002804/ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 67.88 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 12-16/0002592 12/31/2016 00002592/ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 151.24 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 12-16/01024002 12/31/2016 01024002/TAX 010-442-42517 144.02 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 12-16/05119001 12/31/2016 05119001/JUST.CTR. 010-442-42511 1,751.04 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 12-16/07152001 12/31/2016 07152001/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 86.88 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 12-16/07152002 12/31/2016 07152002/CDA 010-442-42515 203.44 

WINDSTREAM 12-16/2447JP3 12/31/2016 125059392/JP.3 010-413-42500 69.76 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC 12-16/6899 12/31/2016 6899/COCLK 010-402-42100 117.87 

AVAYA, INC. 2733795585 12/31/2016 0101946445/TAX 010-420-42500 38.66 

UPS 29209310lGL 01/09/2017 292093101GL/COJUD 010-401-42111 7.26 

SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRING 3631084121916 12/31/2016 21549393631084/COUNTY 0 010-440-42101 365.35 

VERIZON WIRELESS 9777552686 12/31/2016 1963-0001/COAUD, JUPRO, JP 010-440-42101 120.03 

VERIZON WIRELESS 9777552686 12/31/2016 1963-0001/COAUD, JUPRO, JP 010-440-42677 80.02 

CARTER, TIFFANY 1/10/17TC 01/10/2017 WITNESS EXPENSE/CAUSE NO 010-419-42222 644.80 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES B-2357/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO.B-2357 010-401-31020 339.00 

POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CL B-2357/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO.B-2357 010-401-31020 411.00 

POUNDS, CHRYL/REGISTRY PR B2720/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO.B-2720 010-401-31020 971.34 

WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLER B2720/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO.B2720 010-401-31020 17.91 

POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CL B2720/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO. B-2720 010-401-31020 596.00 

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR B2720/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT N. B-2720 010-401-31020 285.00 

CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER COU B-2720/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT B-2720/1-4-17 010-401-31020 1,319.75 

CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER COU B-2882/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO. B-2882 010-401-31020 1,849.69 

WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLER B-2882/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO.B-2882 010-401-31020 8.03 

POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CL B-2882/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO.B-2882 010-401-31020 793.00 

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR B-2882/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO. B-2882 010-401-31020 185.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES B-2882/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO.B-2882 010-401-31020 350.00 

POUNDS, CHRYL/REGISTRY PR B-2882/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO. B-2882 010-401-31020 12,814.28 

CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER COU B2936/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO. B-2936 010-401-31020 13,763.98 

WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLER B2936/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO.B-2936 010-401-31020 136.69 

POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CL B2936/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO. B-2936 010-401-31020 712.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES B-2936/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO.B-2936 010-401-31020 350.00 

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR B-2936/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO.B-2936 010-401-31020 188.00 

POUNDS, CHRYL/REGISTRY PR B-2936/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO. B-2936 010-401-31020 8,949.33 

POUNDS, CHRYL/REGISTRY PR B-2963/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO.B-2963 010-401-31020 5,259.46 

CRUSE, LYNNETTE/TYLER COU B-2963/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO.B-2963 010-401-31020 6,603.96 

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR B-2963/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO.B-2963 010-401-31020 185.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES B-2963/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO.B-2963 010-401-31020 350.00 

WEATHERFORD, BRYAN/TYLER B-2963/1-4-17 01/11/2017 SUIT NO. B-2963 010-401-31020 65.58 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 0002021 01/13/2017 INV. #2021/COUNTY OFFICES 010-440-42353 715.00 

CNA SURETY 060168823045/17-18 12/31/2016 BOND#060168823045/CDA 010-419-42900 100.00 

WEATHERBY, ANALICIA 074 01/13/2017 INV. #074/COJUD 010-442-42412 90.00 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 0823-12/20/16AMC 12/31/2016 PRE EMPLOY/TCSO 010-401-48000 46.20 

WILSON INSURANCE AGENCY 1/1/17-1/1/21 01/13/2017 BOND AND OATH/2017 CONS 010-401-42178 177.50 

GRAHAM, GW. PHD. 1/10/17AC 01/13/2017 PSYc. EVAL/TCSO 010-426-42640 175.00 

BROOM, DANA 1/10/17DB 01/13/2017 MILEAGE/DETCOG GRANT WK 010-419-42659 59.40 

GRAHAM, G.W. PHD. 1/10/17GN 01/13/2017 PSYc. EVAlo/TCSO 010-426-42640 175.00 

STURROCK, STEVAN 1/18/17SS 01/13/2017 PER DIEM/LEADERSHIP SEMIN 010-426-42659 75.00 

GISCLAR, MICKEY, CSR 1/6/17 01/13/2017 CPS CLUSTER COURT/1-6-17 010-408-42638 380.00 

BLANCHETTE, JACQUES JUDG 1/9/17JB 01/13/2017 MILEAGE/TX COMM. & COJU 010-421-42189 248.40 

DELL MARKETING loP. 10137577822 12/31/2016 6789522/DSCLK 010-453-43210 350.10 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS 1063-12/26/16 12/31/2016 1063/TCSO 010-426-42400 82.94 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS 1063-12/26/16 12/31/2016 1063/TCSO 010-426-42401 300.56 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS 1063-12/26/16 12/31/2016 1063/TCSO 010-426-42413 162.95 

JASPER COUNTY 11/1-30/16TCSO 12/31/2016 NOV.2016/TCSO 010-401-42231 9,200.51 

RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF B 11/20/16TWH 12/31/2016 84877/TCSO 010-401-42231 18.71 

DECD£CDEI 



Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 • 01/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount 

JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK 115919RAC 12/31/2016 CAUSE NO. 115919/COJUD 010-415-42623 522.00 

JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK 115991BT 12/31/2016 CAUSE NO.115991BT/COJUD 010-415-42623 522.00 

TALLY, LLC 1172 12/31/2016 INV. ffl172/COCLK 010-401-42158 1,300.00 

WRIGHT, RUSSELL J. 12,597TW 12/31/2016 CAUSE NO.12,597 TW 010-408-42634 400.00 

RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL AT 12,799SDS 01/13/2017 CAUSE NO. 12,799 SDS 010-408-42634 1,368.75 

SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERIF 12/1-31/16TCSO 12/31/2016 DEC.2016/TCSO 010-401-42231 2,975.00 

TRANS UNION RISK AND ALTE 12/1-31/16TCSO 12/31/2016 3859110/TCSO 010-426-42182 25.00 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 12/28/16-596507 12/31/2016 596507/TCSO 010-426-42182 70.95 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY- 12/31/16-22725-3 12/31/2016 22725-3/MAINT. 010-442-42412 592.90 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY- 12/31/16-22725-4 12/31/2016 22725-4 JOBff4/REMODEL 010-401-42178 674.09 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY- 12/31/16-22760 12/31/2016 22760/TCSO 010-442-42411 181.86 

DIXIE PAPER CO. - TYLER 12/31/16-2349644 12/31/2016 2349644/TREAS. & COAUD 010-440-42101 295.00 

DIXIE PAPER CO. - TYLER 12/31/16-2349644 12/31/2016 2349644/TREAS. & COAUD 010-442-42106 954.10 

COXE, RAY PHD. 12/7/16JP 12/31/2016 COMPETENCY EVAL. FOR JP 010-408-42347 300.00 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 12-13-16TCSO 12/31/2016 12-13-16/TCSO 010-453-43600 1,040.00 

ENTERGY 12-16/2977369 12/31/2016 2977369/WHEAT BLDG. 010-442-42515 133.94 

ENTERGY 12-16/3146058 12/31/2016 3146058/COCLK 010-442-42516 26.11 

ENTERGY 12-16/3468292 12/31/2016 3468292/BEST BLDG. 010-442-42516 454.74 

ENTERGY 12-16/3738638 12/31/2016 3738638/VENDORS 010-442-42515 15.11 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, G 12-16/4542 12/31/2016 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 010-401-42500 3,618.83 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, G 12-16/4545 12/31/2016 4545/DPS & VET. SRV. 010-440-42350 250.99 

ENTERGY 12-16/521353 12/31/2016 521353/TCSO 010-442-42511 84.99 

ENTERGY 12-16/521552 12/31/2016 521552/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 1,082.45 

ENTERGY 12-16/521577 12/31/2016 521577 /JUST.CTR. 010-442-42511 2,525.88 

ENTERGY 12-16/619032 12/31/2016 619032/TAX 010-442-42517 427.40 

LOWES BUSINESS ACCT/GECR 12-16/62007 12/31/2016 82130441862007/REMODEL 010-401-42178 58.79 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC 12-16/7809 12/31/2016 OFFI CE SUPPLIES 010-426-42100 223.21 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC 12-16/7809 12/31/2016 INMATE MEALS 010-427-42157 168.00 

AT & T PHONES - CAROL STRE 12-16/9117 12/31/2016 9117INTERNET/DPS 010-440-42350 68.51 

THOMPSON, RICHARD (RICK) 121616CPS 12/31/2016 INV.ff121616-CPS/COJUD 010-408-42638 200.00 

MODICA BROS. 12-16TCCH 12/31/2016 DEC. 2016/MAINT. 010-442-42412 47.45 

MODICA BROS. 12-16TCCH2 12/31/2016 DEC.2016/MAINT. 010-442-42412 88.99 

MODICA BROS. 12-16TCSO 12/31/2016 DEC. 20 16/TCSO 010-426-42400 39.45 

MODICA BROS. 12-16TCSO 12/31/2016 DEC.2016/TCSO 010-426-42413 184.90 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 12-27-16TCCH 12/31/2016 12-27-16/TREAS. 010-442-42412 87.48 

CLINICAL SOLUTIONS 123116-TYLECOU 12/31/2016 TYLE-DEC2016/TCSO 010-401-42231 308.42 

WRIGHT, RUSSELL J. 13,005DSG 12/31/2016 CAUSE NO.13,005 DSG 010-408-42634 400.00 

FORTENBERRY, THOMAS D. 1310907 12/31/2016 INV.ff1310907/COJUD 010-401-42628 250.00 

EXCEL CAR WASH, INC. 14181392 12/31/2016 I NV.ff14181392/TCSO 010-426-42400 78.90 

EXCEL CAR WASH, INC. 14181895 01/13/2017 INV@ff1418195/MAINT. 010-442-42412 51.95 

EXCEL CAR WASH, INC. 14181898 01/13/2017 INV.ff14181898/MAINT. 010-442-42412 51.95 

VAN DYKE'S RESTORERS 1596103 12/31/2016 4469260/REMODEL 010-401-42178 427.57 

VAN DYKE'S RESTORERS 1596929 12/31/2016 4469260/COJUD 010-401-42178 1,215.79 

CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SER 16-166 12/31/2016 INV.ff16-166/CDA 010-419-42639 860.00 

NET DATA CORP. 17827 01/13/2017 TYL900057/COCLK 010-440-42600 6,000.00 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 1910-12/31/16 12/31/2016 1910/MAINT. 010-442-42412 161.78 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 1920-12/31/16 12/31/2016 1920/TCSO 010-426-42400 5,317.93 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STAT 2002376 12/31/2016 INV. ff2002376/COCLK 010-402-42500 45.75 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 20-233215 12/31/2016 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 62.99 

ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 203692 12/31/2016 INVff203692/COCLK 010-442-42412 35.00 

DAVIS WRECKER SERVICE 22247 01/13/2017 TOW REQUEST BY TCSO 2013 010-401-42178 165.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES 23,207-12/16/16 12/31/2016 CPS/23,207 010-408-42637 37.50 

STANLEY, DOROTHY 23,434-12/6/16 12/31/2016 CPS/23,434 010-401-42628 62.50 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES 23,447-12/16/16 12/31/2016 CPS/23,447 010-408-42637 93.75 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES 23,604-1/3/17 01/13/2017 CPS/23,604 010-408-42637 18.75 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES 23,712-1/3/17 01/13/2017 CPS/23,712 010-408-42637 37.50 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES 23,717-1/3/17 01/13/2017 CPS/23,717 010-408-42637 1,175.00 

TANTZEN, JAY ATIORNEY AT L 23,717-12/27/16 12/31/2016 CPS/23,717 010-408-42637 1,188.61 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES 23,731-1/3/17 01/13/2017 CPS/23,731 010-408-42637 56.25 

TANTZEN, JAY ATIORNEY AT L 23,760-12/19/16 12/31/2016 CPS/23,760 010-408-42637 605.88 

-----,---
EI T MjN t ONCO 



Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES 23,875-11/18/16 12/31/2016 CPS/23,875 010-408-42637 150.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES 23,921-1/3/17 01/13/2017 CPS/23,921 010-408-42637 75.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES 23,986-1/3/17 01/13/2017 CPS/23,986 010-408-42637 56.25 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES 24,020-12/16/16 12/31/2016 CPS/24,020 010-408-42637 75.00 

TANTZEN, JAY ATTORNEY AT L 24,030-12/13/16 12/31/2016 CPS/24,030 010-408-42637 775.33 

TANTZEN, JAY ATTORNEY AT L 24,088-12/19/16 12/31/2016 CPS/24,088 010-408-42637 680.88 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES 24,141-1/6/17 01/13/2017 CPS/24,141 010-408-42634 75.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES 24,156-1/3/17 01/13/2017 CPS/24,156 010-408-42637 262.50 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES 24,163-1/3/17 01/13/2017 CPS/24,163 010-408-42637 300.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES 24,172-1/3/17 01/13/2017 CPS/24,172 010-408-42637 225.00 

QUILL CORPORATION 2474259 12/31/2016 C5421407/DPS 010-430-42100 16.98 

QUILL CORPORATION 2504632 12/31/2016 C5421407/DPS 010-430-42100 29.99 

STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNI 25144 01/13/2017 2 SOIL TESTING SAMPLES/TRE 010-401-48000 20.00 

QUILL CORPORATION 2551858 12/31/2016 C7685681/GAME WARDEN 010-401-42215 71.39 

RELIABLE COURT REPORTING 26AC1214 12/31/2016 INV.#26AC1214/COJUD 010-415-42635 302.00 

PITNEY BOWES - PURCHASE P 2750/12-16 12/31/2016 8000-9090-0771-2750/TAX 010-401-42111 2,123.62 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 278785 01/13/2017 12032/MAINT. 010-442-42412 14.80 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 278786 01/13/2017 12032/MAINT. 010-442-42412 83.85 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 2887421 12/31/2016 183749/TREAS. 010-453-43210 199.99 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 2892537 12/31/2016 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 19.99 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 2897301 12/31/2016 183749/TREAS. 010-440-42101 155.98 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 2899245 12/31/2016 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 12.99 

PICKLE, ANNE 3/29&4/3-6/17 AP 01/13/2017 MILEAGE/DETCOG GRANT WK 010-419-42659 292.68 

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA 3302399521 12/31/2016 0011102414/TAX 010-440-42677 270.00 

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA 3302554707 12/31/2016 0010875064/COAUD 010-440-42677 666.00 

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA 3302554708 12/31/2016 0010875064/COAUD 010-440-42677 666.00 

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA 3302554709 01/13/2017 0010875064/COAUD 010-440-42677 666.00 

DOTCOM LTD./INU POWERED 334801 12/31/2016 7328/COCLK 010-402-42500 2.00 

WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 339390 01/13/2017 INV.#339390/COJUD 010-401-42178 495.00 

TCH FAMILY MEDICAL CLINIC 3470 12/31/2016 INV.#3470/EMPLOYEE PHYSIC 010-401-48000 83.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 389 01/13/2017 INV.#389/TCSO 010-440-42353 260.00 

JASPER COUNTY TREASURER 3RDQTR2016 12/31/2016 3RD QTR. 2016/EXPENSES FO 010-410-42354 11,418.32 

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 4021118250 01/13/2017 1871450/COAUD 010-440-42677 45.98 

JASPER COUNTY TREASURER 4THQTR2016 12/31/2016 4TH QTR. 2016/EXPENSES FO 010-410-42354 9,639.72 

INNOVATIVE LEASING 5003622423 12/31/2016 603-0130197/TAX 010-440-42677 867.99 

INNOVATIVE LEASING 5003628256 12/31/2016 603-0041957-000/CDA 010-440-42677 165.00 

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION 52955527 01/13/2017 997956/DSCLK 010-440-42350 222.59 

TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOOR 5 544667 12/31/2016 INV .#544667 /TCSO 010-426-42656 48.75 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 5938-1/5/17 01/13/2017 PRE EMPLY'/EOC 010-401-48000 46.20 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, L 6215 12/31/2016 INV.#6215/JP.3 010-401-42643 1,950.00 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, L 6219 12/31/2016 I NV.#629/JP.3 010-401-42643 1,950.00 

INDIGENT HEALTHCARE SOLU 63579 12/31/2016 INV.#63579/COAUD 010-440-42353 1,059.00 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, L 6365 12/31/2016 INV.#6365/JP.1 010-401-42643 1,950.00 

10-8 VIDEO, LLC 6518 01/13/2017 INV.#6518/CONST.3 010-453-43210 1,704.95 

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICA 7641190 12/31/2016 1942926/TREAS. 010-442-42412 170.75 

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICA 7641596 12/31/2016 1942969/TREAS. 010-442-42412 166.22 

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICA 7642397 12/31/2016 1942969/TREAS. 010-442-42412 269.73 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 7863-12/21/16 12/31/2016 PRE EMPLOY/TCSO 010-401-48000 46.20 

PITNEY BOWES - PURCHASE P 9145/12-16 12/31/2016 8000-9090-0176-9145/TCSO 010-401-42111 1.13 

STEWART, GREGORY D. 951062 01/13/2017 INV.#951062/COJUD 010-401-42178 2,636.15 

VERIZON WIRELESS 9777894435 12/31/2016 5066-00001/TCSO 010-426-42500 37.99 

VERIZON WIRELESS 9777894436 12/31/2016 5066-00002/JP.2 010-412-42500 75.30 

SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNER ADP12569 12/31/2016 TYL-7353/TCSO 010-436-42633 310.00 

SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNER ADP12642 12/31/2016 TYL-7353/POPULATION INCRE 010-436-42633 225.00 

POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CL B-2963/1-4-17 01/13/2017 SUIT NO. B-2963 010-401-31020 536.00 

SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNER BASE28329 12/31/2016 TYL-7353/JAN.2017 010-436-42633 6,400.00 

CANDY CLEANERS DEC.2016TCSO 12/31/2016 DEC.2016/TCSO 010-426-42150 263.89 

BROOKS, DAVID B. DEC2016 12/31/2016 DEC.2016 LEGAL CONSULT/CO 010-401-42628 100.00 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE DEC2016CTSEC 12/31/2016 DEC.2016/COURTHOUSE SEC. 010-442-42412 9.37 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE DEC2016TCCH 12/31/2016 DEC.2016/MAINT. & REMODE 010-401-42178 62.67 



Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE DEC2016TCCH 12/31/2016 DEC.2016/MAINT. & REMODE 010-442-42412 165.53 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE DEC2016TCSO 12/31/2016 DEC2016/TCSO 010-426-42182 53.14 

SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERIF DECEMBER2016 12/31/2016 NOV.2016 PRESCRIPTIONS/TC 010-401-42231 304.56 

LONG LEAF SOIL & WATER CO FY2017 01/13/2017 FY 2017 ALLOCATION/COAUD 010-401-42136 2,000.00 

TEXAS FOREST COUNTRY PAR FY2017 12/31/2016 2017 MEMB.DUES/COJUD 010-401-42650 750.00 

CHESTER VOLUNTEER FIRE DE INV0033849 01/13/2017 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 150.00 

SHADY GROVE VOLUNTEER FI INV0033851 01/13/2017 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 150.00 

WOODVILLE VOLUNTEER FIRE INV0033853 01/13/2017 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 150.00 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL INV0034156 01/13/2017 PRE EMPLOY'/TCSO 010-401-48000 46.20 

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION INV287633 01/13/2017 LK1670/JP.1 010-440-42101 7.62 

ATCO INTERNATIONAL 10475134 12/31/2016 160569/TCSO 010-427-42108 390.00 

SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNER MISC1805 12/31/2016 TYL-7353/TCSO 010-436-42633 997.60 

OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TEXA OBS164000554 12/31/2016 4TH QTR. 2016/JP.1 010-440-42600 240.00 

OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TEXA OBS164000556 12/31/2016 4TH QTR.2016/JP.3 010-440-42600 6.00 

DEEP EAST TEXAS COUNCIL 0 OCT.-DEC.2016 12/31/2016 OCT.-DEC.2016 LUNCHEON/C 010-401-42233 67.00 

COUNTY INFORMATION RESO SOP006582/COJUD 12/31/2016 INV.#SOP006582/COJUD 010-440-42600 190.00 

ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC. WOO03138 12/31/2016 75979/TCSO 010-427-42108 1,991.48 

RANDEL, MARY INV0034223 01/18/2017 MILEAGE REIM./TREASURER 010-423-42659 169.00 

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 212,492.95 
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Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount 

Fund: 021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST 11/10/16-12/9/16-0321 12/28/2016 NOV.2016/MASTERCARD BILL 021-000-42425 8.95 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST 11/10/16-12/9/16-0321 12/28/2016 NOV.2016/MASTERCARD BILL 021-000-42425 230.00 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST 11/10/16-12/9/16-0321 12/28/2016 NOV.2016/MASTERCARD BILL 021-000-42998 20.00 

METLIFE INSURANCE INV0033818 12/28/2016 PCT. 1 021-000-40120 126.64 

ARD, MELINDA 004 12/29/2016 INV.#004/PCT.1 BARN 021-000-42998 250.00 

NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 1/8-1O/17MN 12/29/2016 TRAVEL EXP'/ASSOCIATION CO 021-000-42659 366.22 

VERIZON WIRELESS 9777679614 12/31/2016 6997-00002/PCT.1 021-000-42500 145.34 

TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLA 12/30/16-0107 12/31/2016 6035301203470107/PCT.1 021-000-42425 222.47 

LONE STAR PARTS 12/31/16-200035 12/31/2016 200035/PCT.1 021-000-42425 80.08 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY- 12/31/16-22700 12/31/2016 22700/PCT.1 021-000-42425 307.20 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 12/31/16PCTl 12/31/2016 12023/PCT.1 021-000-42425 458.13 

ENTERGY 12-16/451030 12/31/2016 451030/PCT.1 021-000-42510 120.86 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, G 12-16/4542 12/31/2016 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 021-000-42500 39.72 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC 12-16/5371 12/31/2016 PCT.1 021-000-42425 369.77 

MODICA BROS. 12-16PCTl 12/31/2016 DEC. 2016/PCT. 1 021-000-42401 318.48 

MATI'S AUTOMOTIVE 12-22-16PCTl 12/31/2016 12-22-16/PCT.1 021-000-42425 356.77 

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 14628039 12/31/2016 E2313/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 130.00 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 1638-12/31/16 12/31/2016 1638/PCT.1 021-000-42400 1,702.80 

SENECA WATER SUPPLY CORP. 166/12-16 12/31/2016 166/PCT.1 BARN 021-000-42510 41.21 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 1914-12/31/16 12/31/2016 1914/PCT.1 021-000-42400 458.96 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 0 20-233831 01/13/2017 105140/PCT.1 021-000-42998 103.94 

JOE BYRD CONSTRUCTION, LL 4682 12/31/2016 I NV#4682/PCT.1 021-000-42160 840.00 

TYCO GENERAL FEED & RANC 470286 12/31/2016 INV.#470286/PCT.1 021-000-42150 669.30 

JOE BYRD CONSTRUCTION, LL 4710 12/31/2016 I NV#4 71O/PCT.1 021-000-42160 840.00 

JOE BYRD CONSTRUCTION, LL 4714 01/13/2017 INV.#4714/PCT.1 021-000-42160 840.00 

TYCO GENERAL FEED & RANC 471567 01/13/2017 INV#4 71567 /PCT.1 021-000-42150 606.80 

LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDGE 6583 12/31/2016 INV#6583/PCT.1 021-000-42510 60.00 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE DEC2016PCTl 12/31/2016 DEC.2016/PCT.1 021-000-42425 66.55 

Fund 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 9,780.19 

flECDECDEI 



Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 
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Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST 11/10/16-12/9/16-0321 12/28/2016 NOV.2016/MASTERCARD BILL 022-000-42425 435.03 

METLIFE INSURANCE INV0033818 12/28/2016 PCT.2 022-000-40120 130.56 

HUGHES, JAMES "RUSTY" 1/8-10/17RH 12/29/2016 TRAVEL EXP.jASSOCIATION CO 022-000-42659 363.52 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC 12-16/5559 12/29/2016 5559/PCT.2 022-000-42998 47.85 

EASTEX TELEPHONE COOP., IN 1-17/2645 01/09/2017 2645/PCT.2 BARN 022-000-42500 39.40 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 12-16/1833151 12/31/2016 1833151/PCT.2 022-000-42510 148.33 

CHESTER GAS SYSTEM 134/12-16 12/31/2016 134/PCT.2 022-000-42510 20.00 

CHESTER WATER SUPPLY CORP 31/12-16 12/31/2016 31/PCT.2 022-000-42510 18.09 

VERI20N WIRELESS 9777679613 12/31/2016 6997-00001/PCT.2 022-000-42500 41.62 

A-1 WRECKER & STORAGE SER 029055 12/31/2016 INV.#029055/PCT.2 022-000-42425 250.00 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 11-29-16/PCT.2 12/31/2016 11-29-16/PCT.2 022-000-42425 60.00 

LONE STAR PARTS 12/31/16-200038 12/31/2016 200038/PCT.2 022-000-42425 474.66 

COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY 12/31/16PCT2 12/31/2016 30355/PCT.2 022-000-42425 359.01 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 12/31/16PCT2 12/31/2016 12024/PCT.2 022-000-42425 29.17 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, G 12-16/4542 12/31/2016 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 022-000-42500 39.72 

RURAL PIPE & SUPPLY 127916 12/31/2016 TYLC02/PCT.2 022-000-42161 840.80 

HAVIS FEED & HARDWARE 137953 01/13/2017 INV.#137953/PCT.2 022-000-42425 56.85 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 1639-12/31/16 12/31/2016 1639-12/31/16 022 -000-42400 4,395.75 

REYNOLDS, JOHN 1-9-17PCT2 01/13/2017 1-9-17/PCT.2 022-000-42425 550.00 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 1918-12/31/16 12/31/2016 1918/PCT.2 022-000-42400 196.72 

LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDGE 6645 12/31/2016 INV. #6645/PCT. 2 022-000-42510 60.00 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS 916-12/26/16 12/31/2016 916/PCT.2 022-000-42400 48.90 

HAnON, DONNA 9348-9 12/31/2016 NAMES & 3 LOGOS/PCT.2 022-000-42150 150.00 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE DEC2016PCT2 12/31/2016 DEc.2016/PCT.2 022-000-42425 16.57 

TEXAS TIMBERJACK IN15880 12/31/2016 950425/PCT.2 022-000-42425 1,200.00 

POWERPLAN J20377 12/31/2016 87001-13258/PCT.2 022-000-42425 817.02 

Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II Total: 10,789.57 
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Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

METLIFE INSURANCE INV0033818 12/28/2016 PCT.3 023-000-40120 180.67 

VERIZON WIRELESS 9777679615 12/31/2016 6997-00003/PCT.3 023-000-42500 141.47 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 12/28/16-594754 12/31/2016 594754/PCT.3 023-000-42425 14.26 

LONE STAR PARTS 12/31/16-200041 12/31/2016 200041/PCT.3 023-000-42425 131.97 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 12/31/16PCT3 12/31/2016 12025/PCT.3 023-000-42425 161.31 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, G 12-16/4542 12/31/2016 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 023-000-42500 39.72 

ENTERGY 12-16/649486 12/31/2016 649486/PCT.3 023-000-42510 213.19 

MODICA BROS. 12-16PCT3 12/31/2016 DEC. 2016/PCT. 3 023-000-42401 12.95 

SEXTON, MATIIE M. 12-19-16PCT3 12/31/2016 12-19-16/PCT.3 023-000-42998 45.00 

ARD, MELINDA 1-4-17/AIRPORT 12/31/2016 1-4-17/AIRPORT 023-000-42998 40.00 

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 14631800 12/31/2016 E2314/PCT. 3 023-000-42425 68.83 

BELL, JAMES T. 1-5-17PCT3 01/13/2017 1-5-17/PCT.3 023-000-42425 69.00 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 1640-12/31/16 12/31/2016 1640/PCT.3 023-000-42400 576.50 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 1915-12/31/16 12/31/2016 1915/PCT.3 023-000-42400 133.10 

SEXTON, MATIIE M. 1-9-17PCT3 01/13/2017 1-9-17/PCT.3 023-000-42998 45.00 

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 24069 01/13/2017 TYLC03/PCT.3 023-000-42160 2,085.52 

SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 64178358 12/31/2016 115736/PCT.3 023-000-42401 2,318.00 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JAS 917-12/26/16 12/31/2016 917/PCT.3 023-000-42401 291.75 

Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III Total: 6,568.24 
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Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount 

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

METLIFE INSURANCE INV0033818 12/28/2016 PCT.4 024-000-40120 163.71 

WALSTON, lA. "JACK" 1/8-10/17JW 12/29/2016 TRAVEL EXP'/ASSOCIATION CO 024-000-42659 388.04 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, G 12/16-5312 12/31/2016 5312/PCTo4 BARN 024-000-42500 136.77 

TYLER COUNTY WATER SUPPL 583/12-16 12/31/2016 583/PCTo4 BARN 024-000-42510 29.31 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY- 12/31/16-22715 12/31/2016 22715/PCTo4 024-000-42425 41.06 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 12/31/16PCT4 12/31/2016 12026/PCTo4 024-000-42425 408.90 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, G 12-16/4542 12/31/2016 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 024-000-42500 39.76 

ENTERGY 12-16/485012 12/31/2016 485012/PCT.4 024-000-42510 59.58 

BENTON, ALLEN 1-2-17PCT4 01/13/2017 BACKHOE & SIDE BOOM/PCT. 024-000-42425 600.00 

Mon WHOLESALE, INC. 124218 12/31/2016 INV.#124218/PCT.4 024-000-42425 396.90 

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 14628040 12/31/2016 E2315/PCT.4 024-000-42425 130.00 

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 14631801 12/31/2016 E2315/PCT.4 024-000-42425 17.21 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 1641-12/31/16 12/31/2016 1641/PCTo4 024-000-42400 1,008045 

STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 1705106051 12/31/2016 6035517820773694/PCT.4 024-000-42998 58.74 

KAT EXCAVATION & CONSTRU 205505 12/31/2016 INV.#205505/PCTo4 024-000-42160 2,921.57 

CALCO CALLENS COMPANY, IN 22608 12/31/2016 TYL4/PCTo4 024-000-42425 1,586.30 

TYCO GENERAL FEED & RANC 469987 12/31/2016 INV.#469987/PCTo4 024-000-42150 89.95 

JOE BYRD CONSTRUCTION, LL 4715 01/13/2017 INV. #4715/PCT. 4 024-000-42160 1,260.00 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY- 84085 01/13/2017 22715/PCT.4 024-000-42425 113.32 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE DEC2016PCT4 12/31/2016 DEC.2016/PCTo4 024-000-42998 18.98 

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 9,468.55 



Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 • 01/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount 

Fund: 025 . TYLER CO AIRPORT 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 12-16/00002090 12/31/2016 00002090/ AIRPORT 025-000-42510 25.00 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 12-16/2708881 12/31/2016 2708881/ AI RPORT 025-000-42510 13.50 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 12-16/342683 12/31/2016 342683/ AIRPORT 025-000-42510 14.43 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 12-16/35055 12/31/2016 35055/ AIRPORT 025-000-42510 223.21 

LEHMAN'S PIPE & STEEL, INC. 290330 12/31/2016 TYLE01/ AIRPORT 025-000-42410 3,371.53 

STEWART, RAY 681018 01/17/2017 INV.#381018/AIRPORT 025-000-43202 3,329.00 

Fund 025 . TYLER CO AIRPORT Total: 6,976.67 

CCCECUCD DECDEte ! 



Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount 

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 12-16/00002496 12/31/2016 00002496/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 2.66 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 12-16/1313576 12/31/2016 1313576/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 23.70 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 12-16/140061 12/31/2016 140061/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 52.48 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 12-16/1807510 12/31/2016 1807510/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 13.85 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 12-16/1807528 12/31/2016 1807528/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 13.50 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 12-16/2749173 12/31/2016 2749173/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 22.88 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 12-16/55988 12/31/2016 55988/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 44.10 

Fund 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total: 173.17 

(C(ECeCCD GECDEct) ti 



Expense Approval Report 

Vendor Name 

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND 

LEXIS NEXIS 

TDCAA 

Payable Number 

3090791149 

43621 

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST P 835261842 

Post Date 

12/31/2016 

01/13/2017 

12/31/2016 

Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Description (Item) Account Number Amount 

422MPTRMW/COJUD 036-000-48007 239.00 

INV.#43621/CDA 036-000-48007 132.00 

1000705398/CDA 036-000-48007 753.17 

Fund 036 - LIBRARY FUND Total: 1,124.17 



Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

METLIFE INSURANCE INV0033818 12/28/2016 COLLECTION CENTER 037-000-40120 47.91 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC 12-16/2157 12/31/2016 2157/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42425 14.88 

IESI HARDIN COUNTY LANDFIL 052-0000001419A 01/09/2017 INV. #052-0000001419/COLL. 037-000-42177 3,462.20 

CYPRESS CREEK WATER SUPPL 235/12-16 12/31/2016 235/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42510 38.22 

IESI HARDIN COUNTY LANDFIL 052-0000001450 12/31/2016 052-001023-0000/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42177 2,448.60 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 12/31/16COLLCTR 12/31/2016 DEC.2016/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42425 60.93 

ENTERGY 12-16/5082 12/31/2016 5082/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42510 121.48 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 12-27-16COLL.CTR. 12/31/2016 12-27-16/COLLCTR. 037-000-42425 903.00 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 1630-12/31/16 12/31/2016 1630/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42400 158.07 

Fund 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER Total: 7,255.29 

(C('ECCCCO DECOECO Ei 



Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

TEXAS CODE BLUE POLICE SU 50983 12/31/2016 TYLER COSO/CTHSE SEC. 044-000-42499 52.00 

Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 52.00 

CCCCD rm':DEcb I T MiN c~ Oi\JCD 



Expense Approval Report 

Vendor Name 

Fund: 045 - COUNTY-RMP 

NET DATA CORP. 

Payable Number 

17820 

Post Date Description (Item) 

01/13/2017 TYL900057/COCLK 

Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Account Number Amount 

045-000-48000 2,400.00 

Fund 045 - COUNTY-RMP Total: 2,400.00 



Expense Approval Report 

Vendor Name Payable Number 

Fund: 047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUNDB 

WEEKS, RICHARD FY2016PCT2 

Post Date 

12/31/2016 

Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Description (Item) Account Number Amount 

NEW ROAD OFF HWY.69/PCT. 047-000-48008 1,800.00 

Fund 047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUNDB Total: 1,800.00 

(C(ECeCCD DECDEtD £1 r MiN CD 6rl!CD 



Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount 

Fund: 049 - C 0 A TRUST 

WOODVILLE VETERINARY CLI 25792 12/31/2016 RESTITUTION/CDA 049-000-42908 956.80 

BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS/REST 25793 12/31/2016 RESTITUTION/CDA 049-000-42908 80.00 

ROUTE 69 COUNTRY STORE 25794 12/31/2016 RESTITUTION/CDA 049-000-42908 146.36 

DOVER, BILL l. 25795 12/31/2016 RESTITUTION/CDA 049-000-42908 72.29 

Fund 049 - C 0 A TRUST Total: 1,255.45 

ecccl) IlECDEC6 E I 



Expense Approval Report 

Vendor Name 

Fund: 050 - C 0 A FEES 

TDCAA 

Payable Number 

114383 

Post Date 

01/13/2017 

Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Description (Item) Account Number Amount 

INV. #114383/PICKLE, ANNE 050-000-48000 60.00 

Fund 050 - C 0 A FEES Total: 60.00 

(c([ceCC£) £)tcotc6 E I r MjN CIl ONeil 



Expense Approval Report 

Vendor Name Payable Number 

Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

RJMFSC 12-16 RJMFSC 

Post Date 

12/31/2016 

Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Description (Item) Account Number Amount 

DEc.2016/COAUD 052-000-42600 210.04 

Fund 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION Total: 210.04 

((([CeCCD ElECDEtb E I T MiN CE ONCD 



Expense Approval Report 

Vendor Name Payable Number 

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

METLIFE INSURANCE INV0033818 

SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVER 2/12-14/17TA 

Post Date 

12/28/2016 

01/09/2017 

Description (Item) 

JUVENILE PROBATION 

REGIS./ALLEN, TERRY 

Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Account Number 

054-455-40120 

054-451-42659 

Amount 

128.24 

250.00 

Fund 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 378.24 



Expense Approval Report 

Vendor Name Payable Number 

Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

VERIZON WIRELESS 

VERIZON WIRELESS 

(C(ECCCCO E i 

9777067182 

9777552686 

Post Date 

12/29/2016 

12/31/2016 

Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Description (Item) Account Number 

2033-00002/J P.4 073-000-42101 

1963-0001/COAUD, JUPRO, JP 073-000-42101 
Fund 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Total: 

Amount 

27.32 

80.02 

107.34 



Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST 11/10/16-12/9/16-0321 12/28/2016 NOV.2016/MASTERCARD BILL 076-000-42100 7.35 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAST 11/10/16-12/9/16-0321 12/28/2016 NOV.2016/MASTERCARD BILL 076-000-42416 147.53 

METLIFE INSURANCE INV0033818 12/28/2016 EMERGENCY MGMT. 076-000-40120 44.63 

EMERGENCY POWER SERVICE 010177 12/31/2016 INV.#010177/EOC 076-000-42351 1,676.90 

EMERGENCY POWER SERVICE 010190 12/31/2016 IN.#010190/EOC 076-000-42351 1,025.27 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, G 12-16/4542 12/31/2016 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 076-000-42500 246.57 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 1911-12/30/16 12/31/2016 1911/EOC 076-000-42416 190.47 

DIRECTV 30333107442 12/31/2016 035535115/EOC & DPS 076-000-42416 189.39 

SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E RW01669 12/31/2016 T6005/EOC 076-000-42416 1,513.06 

Fund 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 5,041.17 

(C(ECCCCO OECDEC6 Ei 



Expense Approval Report 

Vendor Name Payable Number 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

SHIRLEY, J.P. 12/13/16-1/1/17NUTRCTR 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 12-16/07087601 

METAL DEPOT 

ENTERGY 

12/31/16NUTRCTR 

12-16/451093 

ENTERGY 12-16/451094 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GEC 12-16/5371 

Post Date 

01/09/2017 

12/31/2016 

12/31/2016 

12/31/2016 

12/31/2016 

12/31/2016 

Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Description (Item) Account Number Amount 

DEC. 2016/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42410 7,500.00 

07087601/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42510 67.88 

100342/N UTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 6,958.12 

451093/SHELTER W/SHOP 089-000-42510 657.36 

451094/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42510 888.08 

NUTRITION CENTER 089-000-42204 222.03 

Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 16,293.47 



Expense Approval Report 

Vendor Name Payable Number 

Fund: 095 - STATE- APPelLATE JUDICIAL FUND 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 12-16COCLK 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 12-16DSCLK 

tCCE ct CCD DEC DEt () E i 

Post Date 

12/31/2016 

12/31/2016 

Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Description (Item) 

SB-325 CH.22/COCLK 

SB-325 CH.22/DSCLK 

Account Number 

095-32516 

095-32519 

Fund 095 - STATE- APPelLATE JUDICIAL FUND Total: 

Grand Total: 

Amount 

30.00 

40.00 

70.00 

292,296.51 



Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Report Summary 

Fund Summary 

Fund Expense Amount Payment Amount 

010 - GENERAL FUND 212,492.95 212,492.95 

021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 9,780.19 9,780.19 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 10,789.57 10,789.57 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 6,568.24 6,568.24 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 9,468.55 9,468.55 

025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 6,976.67 6,976.67 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 173.17 173.17 

036 - LIBRARY FUND 1,124.17 1,124.17 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 7,255.29 7,255.29 

044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 52.00 52.00 

045 - COUNTY-RMP 2,400.00 2,400.00 

047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUNDB 1,800.00 1,800.00 

049 - C D A TRUST 1,255.45 1,255.45 

050 - C D A FEES 60.00 60.00 

052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 210.04 210.04 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 378.24 378.24 

073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 107.34 107.34 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 5,041.17 5,041.17 

089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 16,293.47 16,293.47 

095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 70.00 70.00 

Grand Total: 292,296.51 292,296.51 

Account Summary 

Account Number Account Name Expense Amount Payment Amount 

010-401-31020 SHERIFF TAX SALES 57,040.00 57,040.00 

010-401-40150 CONTINGENCY/HOSPITA 1,802.50 1,802.50 

010-401-42111 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE 2,167.29 2,167.29 

010-401-42136 LONG LEAF SOIL & WATE 2,000.00 2,000.00 

010-401-42158 ELECTION EXPENSE 1,300.00 1,300.00 

010-401-42178 CONTINGENCY FOR MIS 7,151.85 7,151.85 

010-401-42201 FOSTER CHILD CARE 5,000.00 5,000.00 

010-401-42204 TYLER COUNTY YOUTH P 2,263.01 2,263.01 

010-401-42215 TEXAS GAME WARDENS 71.39 71.39 

010-401-42231 HOUSING OF TCSO INM 16,621.95 16,621.95 

010-401-42233 TRAVEL (COUNTY REPRE 724.72 724.72 

010-401-42500 COUNTY TELEPHONES 3,618.83 3,618.83 

010-401-42628 CONTINGENCY FOR LEG 2,037.80 2,037.80 

010-401-42643 AUTOPSIES 6,350.00 6,350.00 

010-401-42650 ASSOCIATION DUES 750.00 750.00 

010-401-42701 RURAL FIRE PROTECTIO 450.00 450.00 

010-401-48000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 403.40 403.40 

010-402-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 117.87 117.87 

010-402-42500 TELEPHONE 47.75 47.75 

010-408-42347 PSYCHIATRIC & MEDICAL 300.00 300.00 

010-408-42634 COURT APPOINTED ATT 2,243.75 2,243.75 

010-408-42637 CPS COURT APPOINTED 5,813.20 5,813.20 

010-408-42638 CPS COURT REPORTER 580.00 580.00 

010-410-42354 COURT SUPPLEMENTS & 21,058.04 21,058.04 

010-412-42500 TELEPHONE 157.77 157.77 

010-413-42500 TELEPHONE 69.76 69.76 

010-415-42623 COMMITTMENTS 1,044.00 1,044.00 

010-415-42635 COURT REPORTER 302.00 302.00 

010-419-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,208.21 3,208.21 

010-419-42222 WITNESS EXPENSE 644.80 644.80 

010-419-42639 DNA LAB FEES 860.00 860.00 

010-419-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 352.08 352.08 

010-419-42900 BONDS 100.00 100.00 

li i M'jN CD ONCll 



Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Account Summary 

Account Number Account Name Expense Amount Payment Amount 

010-420-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 32.98 32.98 

010-420-42500 TELEPHONE 38.66 38.66 

010-421-42189 EDUCATION,GOVERNME 248.40 248.40 

010-422-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 139.91 139.91 

010-423-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 169.00 169.00 

010-426-40000 SALARIES 1,045.08 1,045.08 

010-426-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 286.20 286.20 

010-426-42150 UNIFORMS 263.89 263.89 

010-426-42182 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 149.09 149.09 

010-426-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 5,648.22 5,648.22 

010-426-42401 TIRES, TUBES 300.56 300.56 

010-426-42413 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 357.30 357.30 

010-426-42500 TELEPHONE 37.99 37.99 

010-426-42640 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 350.00 350.00 

010-426-42656 ANIMAL CONTROL 48.75 48.75 

010-426-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 275.00 275.00 

010-427-42108 JAIL SUPPLIES 2,602.05 2,602.05 

010-427-42157 PRISONER MEALS 4,965.15 4,965.15 

010-427-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 38.00 38.00 

010-428-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 35.00 35.00 

010-430-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 65.67 65.67 

010-436-42633 COUNTY HEALTH OFFICE 7,932.60 7,932.60 

010-439-42181 DEMONSTRATION SUPP 1,436.03 1,436.03 

010-439-42224 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVE 89.10 89.10 

010-439-42225 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVE 61.57 61.57 

010-440-42101 SUPPLIES 1,222.93 1,222.93 

010-440-42350 SERVICE CONTRACTS 1,620.55 1,620.55 

010-440-42353 SUPPORT SERVICES 2,634.00 2,634.00 

010-440-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 6,436.00 6,436.00 

010-440-42677 EQUIPMENT LEASE 3,518.26 3,518.26 

010-442-42106 JANITORS SUPPLIES 954.10 954.10 

010-442-42411 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CEN 493.86 493.86 

010-442-42412 REPAIRS TO COURTHOU 3,086.04 3,086.04 

010-442-42511 UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENTE 4,361.91 4,361.91 

010-442-42515 UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE 1,740.94 1,740.94 

010-442-42516 UTILITIES-BEST BUILDIN 528.87 528.87 

010-442-42517 UTILITIES-TAX OFFICE 571.42 571.42 

010-453-43210 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 4,280.37 4,280.37 

010-453-43600 SHERIFF'S CARS 7,775.53 7,775.53 

021-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 126.64 126.64 

021-000-42150 UNIFORMS 1,276.10 1,276.10 

021-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 2,520.00 2,520.00 

021-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 2,161.76 2,161.76 

021-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 318.48 318.48 

021-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 2,229.92 2,229.92 

021-000-42500 TELEPHONE 185.06 185.06 

021-000-42510 UTILITIES 222.07 222.07 

021-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 366.22 366.22 

021-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 373.94 373.94 

022-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 130.56 130.56 

022-000-42150 UNIFORMS 150.00 150.00 

022-000-42161 CULVERTS 840.80 840.80 

022-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 4,641.37 4,641.37 

022-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 4,248.31 4,248.31 

022-000-42500 TELEPHONE 120.74 120.74 

022-000-42510 UTILITIES 246.42 246.42 

022-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 363.52 363.52 

022-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 47.85 47.85 

((tECCCCD DECDfCD ti 



Expense Approval Report 

Account Summary 

Account Number Account Name Expense Amount 

023-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 180.67 
023-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 2,085.52 
023-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 709.60 

023-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 2,622.70 
023-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 445.37 

023-000-42500 TELEPHONE 181.19 

023-000-42510 UTILITIES 213.19 
023-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 130.00 

024-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 163.71 

024-000-42150 UNIFORMS 89.95 

024-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 4,181.57 

024-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 1,008.45 

024-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 3,293.69 

024-000-42500 TELEPHONE 176.53 

024-000-42510 UTILITIES 88.89 

024-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 388.04 

024-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 77.72 

025-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 3,371.53 

025-000-42510 UTILITIES 276.14 

025-000-43202 BUILDINGS & PROPERTY 3,329.00 

026-000-42510 UTILITIES 173.17 

036-000-48007 LIBRARY BOOKS & SUPP 1,124.17 

037-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 47.91 

037-000-42177 CONTAINER HAULS 5,910.80 

037-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 158.07 

037-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 978.81 

037-000-42510 UTILITIES 159.70 

044-000-42499 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 52.00 

045-000-48000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 2,400.00 

047-000-48008 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 1,800.00 

049-000-42908 RESTITUTION MISe. EXP 1,255.45 

050-000-48000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 60.00 

052-000-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 210.04 

054-451-42659 TRAVEL & TRAINING (01 250.00 

054-455-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 128.24 

073-000-42101 SUPPLIES 107.34 

076-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 44.63 

076-000-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7.35 

076-000-42351 SERVICE OF GENERATOR 2,702.17 

076-000-42416 VEHICLE OPERATIONS/M 2,040.45 
076-000-42500 TELEPHONE 246.57 

089-000-42204 SENIOR ACTIVITIES 222.03 

089-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 14,458.12 

089-000-42510 UTILITIES 1,613.32 

095-32516 COUNTY CLERK FEES 30.00 
095-32519 DISTRICT CLERK FEES 40.00 

Grand Total: 292,296.51 

Project Account Summary 

Project Account Key Expense Amount 

"None" 292,296.51 

Grand Total: 292,296.51 

(CCscectD DECD[CO E I 

Payable Dates: 12/23/2016 - 01/19/2017 

Payment Amount 

180.67 

2,085.52 

709.60 

2,622.70 

445.37 

181.19 

213.19 

130.00 

163.71 

89.95 

4,181.57 

1,008.45 

3,293.69 

176.53 

88.89 

388.04 

77.72 

3,371.53 

276.14 

3,329.00 

173.17 

1,124.17 

47.91 

5,910.80 

158.07 

978.81 

159.70 

52.00 

2,400.00 

1,800.00 

1,255.45 

60.00 

210.04 

250.00 

128.24 

107.34 

44.63 

7.35 

2,702.17 

2,040.45 
246.57 

222.03 

14,458.12 

1,613.32 

30.00 

40.00 

292,296.51 

Payment Amount 

292,296.51 

292,296.51 



Tyler County Constable's 

12 Month Summary 

January - December 2016 

Process Papers Served ytd 376 $30,080.00 to General Fund 

Miles Patrolled ytd 44,889 

We have assisted the Tyler County Sheriffs Office as backup on Domestic Disturbances and other calls. 
We have assisted DPS with wrecks and traffic stops. 
We have conducted numerous building checks. 

4th qtr 
2016 

2771 
2 3000 
3 1500 
4 3150 

10421 

Dale Freeman 
Pet. 1 

Wade Skinner 
Pet. 3 

18 
18 
12 
26 

74 

$1,440.00 
$1,440.00 
$960.00 

$2,080.00 

$5,920.00 

John Fuller 
Pet. 2 

Jim Zachary 
Pet.4 



PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT 

7 
This Purchase and Sale Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as Of~uat?~ ICJ, 20j..g' 

(the "Effective Date), is by and between LUCAS ALEGRE and LYLE ALEGRE ( e "Seller"), 
and COUNTY OF TYLER, TEXAS, a Texas governmental entity (the "Buyer"). 

RECITALS 

Seller is the owner of Real Property (as hereinafter defined) in Tyler County, Texas, 
hereinafter more particularly described; and 

Buyer desires to purchase from Seller and Seller desires to sell to Buyer the Real 
Property for the consideration and upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the representations, 
warranties and agreements herein contained, the parties agree as follows: 

AGREEMENTS 

1. DEFINITIONS. The following capitalized terms when used shall have the meaning 
indicated. Definitions of certain other capitalized terms may be set forth elsewhere in this 
Agreement. 

"Agreement" shall mean and refer to this Purchase and Sale Agreement. 

"Authority" means any governmental, regulatory or administrative body, agency or 
authority, any court or judicial authority or any public regulatory authority, whether 
international, national, federal, state or local. 

"Buyer" shall mean and refer to County of Tyler, Texas, a Texas governmental entity. 

"Claim" means any claim, lawsuit, demand, suit, litigation, proceeding, arbitration, or 
other dispute, whether civil, criminal, administrative or otherwise or any hearing, investigation or 
notice of a violation by an Authority. 

"Closing" shall mean the event occurring on the Closing Date when the transactions 
contemplated by this Agreement are consummated and title to the Real Property is transferred by 
Seller to Buyer pursuant to the terms hereof. 

"Closing Date" shall mean a date not later than December 31, 2016, or such other date 
mutually acceptable to the parties. 
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easements and other rights related thereto, all of which are retained by the Seller. The Real 
Property is further described more particularly as follows: 

BEING 2.00 acres, more or less, a part of Section 2, Block No.1, G & B Nav. 
Company Survey, Abstract No. 332, Tyler County, Texas, being more particularly 
described in that certain Deed dated February 25, 2016 from Debra Alegre, 
individually and as Independent Administrator of the Estate of Gene Arnold 
Alegre, Jr., aka Butch Alegre, deceased, to Lucas Alegre and Lyle Alegre, 
recorded in Volume 1141, Page 556, et seq., in the Official Public Records of 
Tyler County, Texas; said description being incorporated herein in its entirety for 
all purposes by reference as though the same were reproduced herein verbatim. 

3. CONSIDERATION 

(a) PURCHASE PRICE. The consideration for the purchase of the Real Property shall 
be/iil.w.-h, ~ ~it 4QI.{~JA-IJ.J ~ [,jkllw,J1td..,.SvtJ;t~D No/lfJO U.S. DOLLARS (US$;"6f7le.lIZ)· 

1 rj 7 wi'!> 

(b) DEPOSIT. Buyer shall deposit ONE THOUSAND AND No/IOO U.S. DOLLARS 
(US$I,OOO.OO) with the Title Company (to be held in a non-interest bearing account) on or 
before the expiration of five (5) business days after the last party to this Agreement executes the 
same; these funds shall serve as an earnest money deposit for this transaction ("Deposit"). On the 
Closing Date, the Deposit shall be applied to Buyer's obligation to pay the Purchase Price. 

(c) PAYMENT. On or before the Closing Date, Buyer shall pay to Seller in cash, in 
immediately available U.S. funds by wire transfer pursuant to instructions provided by Seller, 
subject to the credit for the Deposit (which will also be paid to Seller) and the proration of ad 
valorem taxes on the Real Property as of the Closing Date, a sum equal to the Purchase Price. 

(d) CLOSING COSTS AND PRORATIONS. All ad valorem state and local real property 
taxes and assessments and personal property taxes and assessments, if any, and other charges 
applicable to the Real Property for the current year, shall be prorated to the Closing Date based 
on the 2016 tax rate. Buyer shall pay the premium thereon, and all other expenses relating to the 
acquisition of a title insurance policy and a survey (if required). Furthermore, except as 
otherwise specifically provided herein, the Seller on the one hand, and the Buyer on the other, 
shall each pay their respective expenses relating to this transaction including fees and 
disbursements of their respective counsel, accountants and financial advisors, whether or not the 
transactions contemplated by this Agreement are consummated. 

(e) No REPRESENTATIONS. BUYER SPECIFICALLY ACKNOWLEDGES AND 
AGREES THAT (1) EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY SET FORTH HEREIN OR IN ANY 
CLOSING DOCUMENT REQUIRED HEREBY, SELLER IS TRANSFERRING THE REAL 
PROPERTY "AS IS, WHERE IS AND WITH ALL FAULTS"; AND (2) EXCEPT FOR THE 
REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF SELLER EXPRESSLY SET FORTH 
HEREIN, OR IN ANY CLOSING DOCUMENT REQUIRED HEREBY, NEITHER SELLER 
NOR ANY OTHER PERSON IS MAKING, AND BUYER IS NOT RELYING ON, ANY 
REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES (EXCEPTING WARRANTIES OF TITLE) OF 
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ANY KIND WHATSOEVER, WHETHER ORAL OR WRITTEN, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, 
STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE, AS TO ANY MATTER CONCERNING ANY OF THE 
REAL PROPERTY OR THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED BY THIS AGREEMENT, 
OR THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED TO 
BUYER BY ANY PERSON OTHER THAN SELLER OR OTHERWISE OBTAINED BY 
BUYER CONCERNING ANY OF THE REAL PROPERTY OR THE TRANSACTIONS 
CONTEMPLATED BY THIS AGREEMENT, INCLUDING ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR 
WARRANTIES RELATING TO: (i) THE QUALITY, NATURE, HABITABILITY, 
MERCHANTABILITY, USE, OPERATION, VALUE, MARKETABILITY, ADEQUACY OR 
PHYSICAL CONDITION OF ANY OF THE REAL PROPERY OR ANY ASPECT OR 
PORTION THEREOF, INCLUDING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS OF ANY BUILDINGS OR 
IMPROVEMENTS, ACCESS, SEW AGE, WATER AND UTILITY SYSTEMS, 
APPLIANCES, SOILS, GEOLOGY, SURFACE WATER, OR (ii) THE MAGNITUDE OR 
DIMENSIONS OF THE REAL PROPERTY; OR (iii) THE DEVELOPMENT OR INCOME 